

4-H Bucks Fact Sheet

Cooperative Extension Service

Lincoln County 104 Metker Trail Stanford, KY 40484 (606) 365-2447 Fax: (606) 365-3238 http://extension.ca.uky.edu

The Lincoln County 4-H Bucks Program recognizes 4-H members for outstanding achievement at the county, district, state, and national levels, while also providing financial assistance for participation in additional 4-H programs.

How can 4-H Bucks be used?

4-H Buck can be used to cover a 4-H member's registration fee for 4-H camps, 4-H conferences, 4-H shows, and 4-H contests. Examples of events accepting 4-H Bucks for registrations include:

4-H Teen Conference
4-H Teen Summit
Area and/or State Horse Show
Area and/or State Horse Contest
C1-4 Middle School Retreat
C1-4 Teen Retreat
A-H Livestock Judging Contests
4-H Livestock Skillathons
Issues Conference
4-H Shooting Sports Competitions
4-H Country Ham Project Registration
Livestock & Animal Show Registration

SRTLC (Southern Region Teen Leadership Conference)

Your 4-H Bucks may also be used to purchase items from the online 4-H Mall (<u>www.4-hmall.org</u>), not to exceed \$100 per 4-H program year. The 4-H program year is Sept. 1 – Aug. 31.

4-H Bucks Details

- 4-H Bucks expire one year from the date issued.
- Transferable only to immediate 4-H age family members in your household.
- Lost/damaged rewards will NOT be replaced.
- MAX competitive awards: For animal shows & shooting competitions, 4-H Bucks will only be awarded for 6 (six) competitions within 1 (one) program year. The 4-H program year is Sept. 1 Aug. 31.
- Final decisions about points and rewards are made at the discretion of the 4-H Council.
- To redeem rewards, you must present your certificate cards.
- 4-H Bucks will not be paid in cash to the 4-H member.
- Participation for many events is based on attendance rosters remember to sign in.
- If you have not received your rewards withing 30 days of event please contact the Lincoln County Extension Office.
- New activites and events may be suggested and added with 4-H Council approval

For More Information: Contact the Lincoln County Extension Office at 606-365-2447.







